



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 02/26/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1G7104

02/26/2025

Project ID: 0624000158

Location: 06-Fre-5,33-
49.9/55.7,16.8/22.8

FRESNO COUNTY NEAR COALINGA ON ROUTE 33 FROM PHELPS
AVENUE TO 1.6 MILES SOUTH OF ROUTE 198 AND ON ROUTE 5
FROM 1.0 MILE NORTH OF PANOCH ROAD OVERCROSSING TO
0.2 MILE NORTH OF CALIFORNIA AVE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: E

Number of Items: 26

Pavement delineation.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 10 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: \$12,963.50

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$699,599.50 % Over/Under Est: 1.85%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$712,563.00	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH, INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$744,860.00	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$890,520.80	VC2400001570	GBA ENGINEERING, INC. 18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394 YORBA LINDA CA 92886	CSLB# 900340 Phone (714) 510-6700 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$911,119.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	CSLB# 00767055 Phone (805) 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 02/26/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 06-1G7104

02/26/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$1,310,870.00	VC2500001037	ZARA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2343 Donner Pass Ave Sacramento CA 95835	CSLB# 1063261 Phone (650) 353-8485	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVE-TECH, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	500.00	12,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,150.00	4,150.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	1.0	4,400.00	4,400.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,280.00	3,280.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,776.40	2,776.40
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0009	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	80,400.0	0.75	60,300.00
0012	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	80.0	52.48	4,198.40
0013	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	40.0	76.48	3,059.20
0014	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	38.0	4,149.00	157,662.00
0015	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	3,270.0	1.00	3,270.00
0016	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,270.0	3.70	12,099.00
0017	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,620.0	2.00	5,240.00
0018	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,320.0	5.00	6,600.00
0019	840528	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	710.0	0.80	568.00
0020	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	34,400.0	0.80	27,520.00
0021	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	157,000.0	1.00	157,000.00
0022	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	104,000.0	0.45	46,800.00
0023	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180.0	2.00	2,360.00
0024	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	11,700.0	6.00	70,200.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAVE-TECH, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	11,700.0	2.00	23,400.00
0026	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,180.00	2,180.00
Bid Amount:						\$712,563.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0002	1,300.00	32,500.00	350.00	8,750.00	2,215.00	55,375.00	600.00	15,000.00
0003	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	61,000.00	61,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00	195,047.50	195,047.50	35,000.00	35,000.00
0005	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0006	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0007	750.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,375.00	4,375.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0008	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,940.00	4,940.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,835.00	4,835.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	0.50	40,200.00	0.25	20,100.00	0.60	48,240.00	1.00	80,400.00
0012	11.00	880.00	6.70	536.00	8.75	700.00	500.00	40,000.00
0013	110.00	4,400.00	120.00	4,800.00	100.00	4,000.00	700.00	28,000.00
0014	5,200.00	197,600.00	5,574.00	211,812.00	3,375.00	128,250.00	1,100.00	41,800.00
0015	2.00	6,540.00	1.14	3,727.80	3.50	11,445.00	2.00	6,540.00
0016	4.50	14,715.00	6.50	21,255.00	5.50	17,985.00	5.00	16,350.00
0017	1.50	3,930.00	1.50	3,930.00	1.80	4,716.00	3.00	7,860.00
0018	6.00	7,920.00	1.50	1,980.00	7.00	9,240.00	17.00	22,440.00
0019	0.50	355.00	6.80	4,828.00	0.55	390.50	3.00	2,130.00
0020	0.45	15,480.00	1.60	55,040.00	0.55	18,920.00	3.00	103,200.00
0021	0.95	149,150.00	1.14	178,980.00	1.05	164,850.00	3.00	471,000.00
0022	0.30	31,200.00	0.23	23,920.00	0.40	41,600.00	1.00	104,000.00
0023	3.00	3,540.00	3.40	4,012.00	3.50	4,130.00	15.00	17,700.00
0024	9.00	105,300.00	10.00	117,000.00	12.00	140,400.00	11.00	128,700.00
0025	2.00	23,400.00	10.00	117,000.00	2.50	29,250.00	7.50	87,750.00
0026	1,500.00	1,500.00	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$744,860.00		\$890,520.80		\$911,119.00		\$1,310,870.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (46%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 17 (46%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18 (46%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE YELLOW STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 8" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 19 (46%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 20 (46%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 21 (46%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" THERMO STRIPE (12-3)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" THERMO STRIPE (36-12)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO MARKING
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 24 (34%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 25 (34%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" TAPE STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	INSTALL 6" TAPE STRIPE (36-12)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	ITEM 14 (38%)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	568673	SLAB REPLACEMENT - SAWCUT & REMOVE, GREEN CUTTING
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (35%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS - PLACE & REMOVE
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PLACE & REMOVE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 11 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 15 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 16 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-1G7104

06-FRE-5,33-49.9/55.7,16.8/22.8

2/26/2025

PAGE S5

2/27/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 23 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 25 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)

06-1G7104

06-FRE-5,33-49.9/55.7,16.8/22.8

2/26/2025

PAGE S6

2/27/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 14 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	SAFE ROAD DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROAD DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (30%)
	SAFE ROAD DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFE ROAD DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	ITEM 11,15,22,23 (65%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	ITEM 16 TO 22 (70%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	ITEM 24,25 (60%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	PARTIAL STRIPE & MARKER REMOVAL
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	836173	PARTIAL TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE
	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 14 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-1G7104
06-FRE-5,33-49.9/55.7,16.8/22.8
2/26/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400001570	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	PARTIAL SLAB REPLACEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500001037	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500001037	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	37 4600	ITEM 24 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2500001037	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	374600	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	374600	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)
	CRISP COMPNAY 1001 STOKES AVE STOCKTON CA 95215 CA	374600	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12